ORAL ARGUMENT NOT YET SCHEDULED

No. 24-5205

In the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit

KALSHIEX LLC,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

Filed: 11/22/2024

v.

U.S. COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION,

Defendant-Appellant.

On Appeal from the U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia
Case No. 1:23-cv-03257-JMC (Hon. Jia M. Cobb)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE AND AFFIRMANCE

Joshua P. Morrow LEHOTSKY KELLER COHN LLP 408 W. 11th St., 5th Floor Austin, TX 78701 Scott A. Keller LEHOTSKY KELLER COHN LLP 200 Massachusetts Ave. NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20001 (512) 693-8350 scott@lkcfirm.com

November 22, 2024

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Paradigm Operations LP

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Under Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 26.1 and D.C. Circuit Rule 26.1, amicus curiae Paradigm Operations LP makes the following disclosure for the limited purpose of complying with the relevant rules: Paradigm Operations LP has no parent corporation. There is no publicly held corporation that owns 10% or more of Paradigm Operations LP. Paradigm Operations LP reserves the right to supplement this disclosure statement if needed.

Pursuant to DC Circuit Rule 29(b) and Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure (FRAP) 29(a), Paradigm Operations LP hereby notifies this Court of its intent to file an amicus curiae brief in support of Appellee, KalshiEx LLC and affirmance. Appellant and Appellee, through their counsel, have consented to the filing of this amicus brief.

Joshua P. Morrow LEHOTSKY KELLER COHN LLP 408 W. 11th St., 5th Floor Austin, TX 78701 Respectfully submitted.

Filed: 11/22/2024

/s/ Scott A. Keller
Scott A. Keller
LEHOTSKY KELLER COHN LLP
200 Massachusetts Ave. NW,
Suite 700
Washington, DC 20001
(512) 693-8350
scott@lkcfirm.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Paradigm Operations LP

November 22, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 22, 2024, this notice was served via CM/ECF on all registered counsel and transmitted to the Clerk of the Court.

/s/ Scott A. Keller

Filed: 11/22/2024

Scott A. Keller